

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 02 of 2024

(CNR No. WBCB01-000048-2024)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle, (WB01273)
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**

03

10/05/2024

Today is the date fixed for submitting Accident Information Report in **Form 54** by the police authority.

Police Authority has submitted Accident Information Report. Let it be kept on record.

Sri Sudip Das learned counsel appears for Opposite Party No. 2 and he has prayed for time to file written statement.

Let the case record be transferred to the learned Judge, Motor Accident claims Tribunal-cum-Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar for decision and disposal of the case.

Fix **27/06/2024** for appearance of the contesting parties.

Sd/- S.C.Polle

**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**