

In the court of Judge Claim Tribunal, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar.

MACC Case No. 02 of 2024
CNR No. WBCB001-000048/2024

Order No. 08
Dated 02-09-2024

Today is fixed for filing reply to S/C by the petitioner and filing written statement by OP no. 2
Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

Petitioner files reply to S/C today along with proper verification. Cause shown by the petitioner in his
reply is found satisfactory and the same is accepted. OP no. 2 files a petition praying for time for filing W/S on
the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 07.10.24 for filing written statement by the OP no. 2

Dictated & Corrected

**Judge Claims Tribunal,
3rd Court, Cooch Behar**

**Judge Claims Tribunal,
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
JO Code No. WB00654**