

**In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.**

**MACC 02/2024**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-000048-2024**

**Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 20**  
**Dated 30-06-2025**

Today is fixed for PH.

Petitioners are present in the court by filing hajira.

Lawyer's hajira is filed on behalf of OP no. 2

One witness Jayashri Sarkar is present in the court. Affidavit-in-chief of witness Jayashri Sarkar is already filed. Copy is supplied to the OP no. 2

Present witness is examined in chief and cross examined as PW1 and discharged. Through PW1 certain documents and Aadhaar Card of deceased are admitted into evidence and marked as Ext. 1 series, Ext. 2 (objected to), Ext. 3, Ext. 4, Ext. 5 and Ext. 6 respectively. Aadhaar cards of PW1/petitioner no. 2 and her mother are also filed which are marked as Ext. 7 and Ext. 8 respectively. Ext. 7 and Ext. 8 are substituted with photocopies.

PW1/petitioner 2 files another petition praying for returning original Aadhaar Cards of petitioner no. 1 and petitioner no. 2 on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed. Let original Aadhaar Cards of petitioner no. 1 and petitioner no. 2 be returned with a direction to produce the same before this court and when required.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioners praying for time for adducing evidence on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed. Let the case be fixed for further PW.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 30.07.25 for further PW.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-  
Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899