

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

MACC 02/2024

CNR No. WBCB01-000048-2024

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 24

Dated 06-11-2025

Today is fixed for E/R of WWA against witness Ali Hossain and OPW.

No E/R of WWA is received against witness Ali Hossain.

None is present in the court. No step is taken and none moves the case.

A copy of resolution dated 06.11.25 passed by Coochbehar Bar Association is received by which it is intimated that members of Coochbehar Bar Association are abstained from judicial work today due to sudden demise of Adv. Dipti Goswami.

In view of said resolution no adverse order is passed.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 26.11.25 for E/R of WWA against witness Ali Hossain and OPW.

Issue reminder for E/R of WWA.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899